

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**  
**FROZEN EASY COOK LONG GRAIN RICE**

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:** COOKED FROZEN EASY COOK LONG GRAIN RICE

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:** COOKED, FROZEN & PACKED IN UK

**INGREDIENTS:** COOKED FROZEN PARBOILED LONG GRAIN RICE

**PACKAGING INFORMATION:**

THE PRODUCT IS PACKED IN PLASTIC SACHETS. ALL PACKAGING MATERIALS COMPLY WITH THE MATERIAL AND ARTICLES IN CONTACT WITH FOOD (ENGLAND) REGULATIONS (ENGLAND) 2012 AND PLASTIC MATERIALS AND ARTICLES IN CONTACT WITH FOOD REGULATIONS 2009 & DIRECTIVE 2008/39/EC.

<b>PRODUCT CODE</b>	FEC200G
<b>PRODUCT SIZE</b>	200G
<b>INNER CASE CODE</b>	N/A
<b>OUTER CASE CODE</b>	05011157 993911
<b>NUMBER PER OUTER CASE</b>	36
<b>OUTERS PER PALLET</b>	90
<b>PALLET CONFIGURATION</b>	9 LAYERS OF 10

**DISTRIBUTION AND STORAGE:** KEEP FROZEN AT - 18°C OR LOWER. DO NOT REFREEZE

**SHELF-LIFE:** 24 MONTHS FROM DATE OF PACKING

**CODING:** BEST BEFORE END DATE (MONTH & YEAR) 4 DIGIT JULIAN CODE  
E.G. Best Before End DEC 2023 P1541 4:29 L1

**FINISHED PRODUCT STANDARDS:**

FROZEN GOLD BASMATI RICE, WELL MILLED, WITH NO ADDED INGREDIENTS. ESSENTIALLY FREE FROM STONES, FOREIGN MATERIAL, EXTRANEIOUS MATERIAL, GRAINS WITH MAJOR BLEMISHES, OR DISCOLOURATION. AFTER REHEATING TO HAVE THE CHARACTERISTIC PARBOILED LONG GRAIN RICE FLAVOUR, AND TEXTURE, WITH NO OFF FLAVOURS OR TAINTS.

**MICROWAVE COOKING INSTRUCTIONS:**

Cook in a 1800W microwave on full power for 1 minute 30 seconds. Stir product and allow to stand for 1 minute, ensuring it is fully cooked and piping hot throughout.

Record Title	Cross Reference	Document No.	Pages	Issue Date	Issue No.	Authorisation
Frozen Cooked Easy Cook Long Grain Rice	Quality Manual System BRC v7 3.6	SPEC451	Page 1 of 2	05.07.21	8	D Thomas

**MICROBIOLOGY (TESTED ONCE PER RUN):**

TVC:	<1 000 000/g
COLIFORMS:	<10 000/g
<i>E. COLI</i> :	<100/g
<i>BACILLUS CEREUS</i> :	<20/g
<i>LISTERIA SPP.</i> :	<10/g

**NUTRITION INFORMATION:**

100g RICE PROVIDES:	
ENERGY:	526 KJ / 124 kcal
FAT	0.2g
(OF WHICH SATURATES	0.1g)
CARBOHYDRATE	27.5g
(OF WHICH SUGARS	0.4g)
FIBRE	1.6g
PROTEIN	2.3g
SODIUM	TRACE

**ALLERGENS:****NO ALLERGENS****PRODUCT INFORMATION:****SUITABILITY DATA**

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS AND VEGANS

SUITABLE FOR COELIACS

**FREE FROM DATA**

FREE FROM ADDITIVES, ARTIFICIAL COLOURS, FLAVOURS AND PRESERVATIVES

FREE FROM GLUTEN, WHEAT AND WHEAT DERIVATIVES

FREE FROM NUT PRODUCTS AND NUT DERIVATIVES

FREE FROM CORN / MAIZE DERIVATIVES

FREE FROM SOYA AND SOYA DERIVATIVES

FREE FROM ADDED SALT AND ADDED SUGAR

THE PRODUCT HAS NOT BEEN TREATED WITH IRRADIATION

**WARRANTY STATEMENT:**

ALL TILDA PRODUCTS HAVE BEEN SCREENED, MILLED AND PACKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD MANUFACTURING PRACTICE AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOOD SAFETY (GENERAL FOOD HYGIENE) REGULATIONS 2006, THE FOOD SAFETY ACT OF 1990, AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT U.K. AND E.C. LEGISLATION

**SUPPLIER DETAILS:**TILDA LTD, COLDHARBOUR LANE, RAINHAM, ESSEX, RM13 9YQ  
TEL: 01708 717777 / FAX: 01708 717700 / [WWW.TILDA.COM](http://WWW.TILDA.COM)**OUT OF HOURS CONTACT:** 01708 717787 (24 HOUR SECURITY NO.)

Record Title	Cross Reference	Document No.	Pages	Issue Date	Issue No.	Authorisation
Frozen Cooked Easy Cook Long Grain Rice	Quality Manual System BRC v7 3.6	SPEC451	Page 2 of 2	05.07.21	8	D Thomas